January 13, 1969

RESCIVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commcnwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following addition, Amendment Code 224-1, which shall take effect

January 13, 1969:

TO

Pay .
Range Bi-Weekly Rate

No, Minimum Maximum

FROM
Amend- Pay .
ment Class Range Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum
Addition:

224-1 3838 Deputy Secretary for Drug Control

/signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER
Chairman

[signed/ WILLIAM C. SENNETT
Attorney General

/signed/ DAVID 0. MAXWELL
Insurance Commissioner

/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD
Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT
Secretary of Highways

/signed/ THOMAS W. GEORGES, JR.
Secretary of Public Welfare

/signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY
Secretary of Revenue

Executive Board Minutes -

46 $620.00 $831.00

Compensation Plan - /signed/ ARTHUR F. SAMPSON

Amendment No, 224

Secretary




